cell carcinoma, kaposi 

sarcoma, melanoma and 

m i s c e l l a n e o u s  

malignancies such as 

lymphoma, merkel cell 

c a r c i n o m a  a n d  

d e r m a t o f i b r o m a  

protuberans.¹ 

METHODOLOGY

From  August 2006  to 

June 2007,  one hundred 

and thirty-eight (138) 

randomly selected adult patients aged 15years and 

above, who fulfilled the inclusion criteria and presented 

at LUTH, Life support and St. Nicholas hospital, Lagos 

with diagnosis of ESRD and renal transplant patients 

were recruited. Control  subjects were non-renal, non-